Dividend
Reinvest
ment Plan

Post
balance
transactio

ns66

Placemen
t

Stamp
duty

Acquisitio
n
accountin
g

Merged
Group
Unaudite
d Pro
Forma

Cash and
cash
equivalen
ts

23,279 (72) 5,404 (341) 611 (4,692) 3,697 4,345 (5,476) (16,967) 9,789

Trade and
other
receivabl
es

1,821 6,735 21 82 58 - (6,500) - - (15) 2,202

Inventory 4,149 211 330 - 273   4,963
Biological
assets

10,408 2,005 1,478 3,930 -   17,821

Livestock - - 212 - -   212
Other
current
assets

699 172 109 399 36   1,415

Total
current
assets

40,356 9,051 7,554 4,070 978   36,402

Property,
plant and
equipmen
t

23,443 10,463 11,636 39,392 21,444 - 772 - 5,476 38,404 151,029

Intangible
assets

8,463 250 14 - 1,290 - - - - 2,838 12,856

ROU
assets

5,534 7,716 - 292 -   13,542

66 The balance of financial assets reflects the difference between the carrying value of Duxton Farms’ investments in Duxton Bees
and Duxton Dried Fruits as at 30 June 2025 and the value of equity held in these entities as at 31 December 2024. This variance
arises due to the differing reporting dates used in the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position.

148

Livestock - - - - 68   68
Other
assets

- 3 - - -   3

Land 80,470 - - - -   80,470
Financial
assets

11,103 - - - -   (10,624) 4791

Total non-
current
assets

129,013 18,432 11,650 39,684 22,802   258,447

Total
assets

169,370 27,483 19,204 43,754 23,780   294,849

Trade and
other
payables

(13,781) (3,498) (321) (703) (184)   15 (18,473)

Borrowing
s

(2,065) (11,565) (349) (1,364) (5,054)   (16,097)

Lease
liabilities

(777) (953) - (198) -   (1,928)

Provision
s

(498) - (125) (159) (70)   (852)

Contract
liabilities

- (776) - - -   (776)

Income
tax
liability

(2,786) - - - -   (2,786)

Total
current
liabilities

(19,908) (16,792) (796) (2,424) (5,307)   (40,912)

Borrowing
s

(34,757) (458) (2,148) (25,080) (4,334) - 4,300 - - - (66,777)

Deferred
tax
liability

(11,434) - 2,756 6,650 (2,307)   (4,335)

Lease
liabilities

(4,881) (8,334) - (102) -   (13,317)

Provision
s

(13) (37) (21) (12) (9)   (92)

Total non-
current
liabilities

(51,085) (8,829) 587 (18,544) (6,650)   (84,521)

Total
liabilities

(70,993) (25,621) (209) (20,968) (11,957)   (125,433)

Net
assets

98,377 1,862 18,996 22,786 11,822 (4,692) 2,269 4,345 - 13,651 169,415

Issued
capital

70,998 18,809 25,459 44,314 11,212 5,185 2,269 4,345 - (30,677) 151,914

Reserves 25,669 944 1,641 3,991 4,512 - - - - (11,088) 25,669
Retained
earnings/(
accumula
ted
losses)

1,710 (17,891) (8,104) (25,519) (3,902) (9,877) - - - 55,416 (8,167)

Total
equity

98,377 1,862 18,996 22,786 11,822 (4,692) 2,269 4,345 - 13,651 169,415

Source: Duxton Farms Historical Statement of Financial Position (as set out in section 9.9(d)) and the